## FORM OF ORDER SHEET

| Court of   |           |
|------------|-----------|
|            |           |
| Appeal No. | 1902/2024 |

|             | . Court o                 | of   |      |
|-------------|---------------------------|--|------|
|             | Ар                        | peal No. 1902/2024   |      |
| S.No.       | Date of order proceedings | Order or other proceedings with signature of judge         |      |
| 1           | 2                         | 3  |      |
| 1-          | 10/10/2024                | The appeal of Mst. Nazia Bibi presented today              | by   |
|             |                           | Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for prelimin | ary  |
|             | !                         | hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on 14.10.20        | )24. |
| 0.5         | المعتبين                  | Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant.           | ٠.,  |
| SCC<br>PŠT. | eshayar                   |  |      |
|             |                           | By order of the Chairman                                   |      |
|             |                           | REGISTRAR  |      |
|             |                           |  |      |
|             |                           |  |      |
|             |                           |  |      |
|             |                           |  |      |

Service Appeal No <u>1902</u> /2024

Mst Nazia Bibi

VERSUS Director E&SE & others

APPLICATION FOR FIXATION THE INSTANT APPEAL BEFORE THE PRINCIPAL SEAT PESHAWAR INSTEAD OF CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

#### **Respectfully Sheweth:**

- 1. That the applicant is going to file the above titled service appeal before this Hon' able Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar in which no date has yet been fixed.
- 2. That the respondent No 1 as well as counsel for the appellant belongs to district Peshawar.
- 3. That there is no legal bar for acceptance of the instant application.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the above titled service appeal may kindly be fixed before the principal seat Peshawar instead of Cam p court Abbottabad.

**APPELLANT** 

Through

Roeeda Khan Advocate High Court Peshawar

1902 of 2024 Appeal No. \_\_\_

Mst. Nazia Bibi

VERSUS

Director E&SE & others Scanned

KPŠT Peshawar

#### **INDEX**

| S.No. | Description of documents                                     | Annexure | Pages |
|-------|--|----------|-------|
| 1.    | Memo of Appeal .   |          | 1-4   |
| 2.    | Application for Suspension application                       |          | 5-6   |
| 3.    | Affidavit  |          | 7     |
| 4.    | Addresses of the parties                                     |          | 8     |
| 5.    | Copy of impugned order dated 29.06.2024 and ban notification | A&B      | 9-12- |
| 6.    | Copy of Departmental appeal                                  | C        | 13    |
| 7.    | Copy of transfer order and cancellation order                | D&E      | 14-15 |
| 8.    | Wakalat Nama   | ·····    | 16    |

Appellant

Through

Kabir Ullah Khattak

Roeeda Khan Advocates, High Court, Peshawar

(1)

Appeal No. 1902 of 2024

Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad

..... Appellant

#### **VERSUS**

1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Peshawar.

2. District education Officer (F) Abbottabad.

3. Zahida SPET BPS-16 posted at Government Girl High School Kunj Abbottabad.

...... Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK **TRIBUNAL** 1974. **IMPUGNED** POLITICAL MOTIVATED TRANSFER ORDER NO. 4645-48/EB-VI DATED **29/06/2024 ISSUED** BY THE RESPONDENT NO. WHEREBY APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM GGHS NO 2 ABBOTTABAD TO GGHSS KUNJ ABBOTTBBAD, **AGAINST** WHICH FILED DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL ON 09/07/2024 WHICH . WAS DECIDED WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

#### PRAYER:

On acceptance of the instant Service Appeal the impugned political motivated transfer order dated 29/06/2024 may kindly be set aside being passed in ban period on all kinds of transfer and posting and the appellant may kindly be retained as SPET BPS-16 at Government Girl High School No. 2 Abbottabad.

#### Respectfully Sheweth:



#### **FACTS**

The appellant respectfully submits as under:

- 1) That the appellant was initially appointed as PET at Government Girl Middle School lower Malkot Abbottabad on 06.11.1994.
- 2) That after appointment the appellant performed her duty with full devotion and hard work and no complaint whatsoever has been made against the appellant.
- That due to unblemished record the appellant was promoted to the post of SPET (BPS-16) vide order dated on 21/02/2013 by the respondent department.
- 4) That while performing her official duty with respondent Department the appellant was transferred from Government Girl Middle School Kunj Abbottabad at the year of 2011 and she remain till 2018 at the said school.
- 5) That on 29.03.2018 the appellant was transferred from GGHS Kunj Abbottabad to GGHS No 2 Abbottabad.
- transfer order was issued against the appellant whereby the appellant was transferred from GGHS No. 2 Abbottabad to GGHS Kunj Abbottabad. It is pertain to mention here the Government of KPK E&SE department Civil secretariat Peshawar issued a notification on 29.06.2024 "whereby the competent

(3)

authority as please to impose complete ban on all kinds of posting / transfer of Teaching and supporting staff and E&SE department in large interest of the students" while the respondent department issued the impugned transfer order in Ban duration which is illegal and having no legal effect. (Copy of impugned order dated 29.06.2024 and ban notification are attached as Annexure-A & B).

- 7) That the appellant submitted Departmental appeal on 09/07/2024 to respondent No. 1 against the political motivated transfer order dated 29.06.2024 which is still pending without any disposal. (Copy of Departmental appeal is attached as Annexure-C).
- 8) That discrimination was committed by the respondent department as such one of other colleague namely Mst Sajeela was transferred on 29.06.2024 but the said transfer order was cancelled on 04.07.2024 by the respondent No 2 due to passed in ban duration on all kinds of transfer and posting. (Copy of transfer order and cancellation order are attached as Annexure- D & E).
- 9) That feeling aggrieved the appellant prepares the instant Service Appeal before this Hon' able Tribunal inter alia on the following grounds.

#### **GROUNDS**

A). That the impugned orders dated 29/06/2024, is void and illegal because it has been passed against the law and rules.

- C). That the impugned transfer was not passed according to law and rules as such the impugned transfer order was issued on 29.06.2024 while it was signed by the competent authority on 20.06.2024 which has no legal value.
- D). That discrimination was committed by the respondent department.
- E). That any other grounds will be raised at the time of arguments with prior permission of this Hon' able Tribunal.

It is therefore most humbly prayed On acceptance of the instant Service Appeal the impugned political motivated transfer order dated 29/06/2024 may kindly be set aside being passed in ban period on all kinds of transfer and posting and the appellant may kindly be retained as SPAT BPS-16 at Government Girl High School No. 2 Abbottabad.

Any other remedy which this august tribunal deems fit that may also onward granted in favor of appellant.

Dated 10.10.2024

Appellan

Through

Kabir Ullah Khattak

& £

Roeeda Khan Advocates, High Court, Peshawar.

| (5) | ) |
|-----|---|
|-----|---|

| :       |
|---------|
| of 2024 |
|         |

Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad

...... Appellant

#### **VERSUS**

- 1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Peshawar.
- 2. District education Officer (F) Abbottabad.
- 3. Zahida SPET BPS-16 posted at Government Girl High School Kunj Abbottabad.

...... Respondents

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF THE **IMPUGNED POLITICAL** MOTIVATED TRANSFER ORDER DATED 2<u>9/</u>0<u>6/2</u>024 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM **GGHS** NO. **ABBOTTABAD** TO **GGHS** <u>KUNJ</u> ABBOTTABAD.

#### Respectfully Sheweth:

- 1) That the petitioner is failing the accompanying appeal, the contents of which may graciously considered as integral part and parcel of the instant petition.
- 2) That prima facie case exist in favor of the Petitioner.
- 3) That if the impugned notification as mention above as not suspended the Petitioner will suffer irreparable loss.
- 4) That the balance of convenience is also lies in favor of the Petitioner and her quite sanguine of his success.

5) That in the given circumstances the suspension of operation of the impugned notifications are indespension.

It is therefore to most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant petition the operation of the impugned notification for as mention above may kindly be suspended till the final disposal of the accompanying appeal.

Any other relief not specifically asked for may also graciously be extended in favor of the Petitioner in the circumstances of the case.

Petitioner /Appellant

Through

Kabir Ullah Khattak

&

Rooeda Khan Advocate, High Court Peshawar

| 7 |
|---|
|   |

| Appeal No of 26 | 024 |
|-----------------|-----|
|-----------------|-----|

Mst. Nazia Bibi

(Appellant)

#### **VERSUS**

Director E&SE Peshawar & others

(Respondents)

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the content of the above application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret and concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT

| 1 |   | \ |
|---|---|---|
| l | 8 | ) |
| l |   | • |

| Appeal No | of 2024 |
|-----------|---------|
|-----------|---------|

Mst. Nazia Bibi

(Appellant)

#### **VERSUS**

Director E&SE Peshawar & others

(Respondents)

## ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad

<u>Petitioner</u>

- 1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Peshawar.
- 2. District education Officer (F) Abbottabad.
  - 3. Zahida SPET BPS-16 posted at Government Girl High School Kunj Abbottabad.

Respondents

Appellant

Through

Kabir Ullah Khattak

Rooeda Khan Advocate, High Court, Peshawar.



# OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

PHU NO. 0092-342533-FAX:0992-342314



## TRANSFER DRDER

As not appleading which Director Elementary & Secondary Education KPK in now, pure the following official shareby transfer/adjusted in their own pay & grade in the interest to the with immediate official.

| S#         | - Nome & Dasia. | n mari a - | •             |               | المنتوا     |
|------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|---------------|-------------|
|            | Nome & Design   | าสถอบ      | Erom          | To            | Remarks_    |
| :          | SPI I. II.      |            | GC0s kun      | GCHS No.2 Auf | Vice S No 3 |
| <i>j</i> . | MSL Nazia       |            | GOVS No.2 Atd | GGHS Kurij    | Vice's No   |

## Note:

1. No TAYDA is allowed.

Charge report should be submitted to all concerned

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

Fodst No 4645-48 /EB-VI

Dated, 29/05/2024.

Copy to that

- 1. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad.
- 2. District Monitoring Officer Abbottabad.
- 3. AD IT FMIS Local branch.
- 4. Principal concerned
- > Official concerned.
- 5. Office file.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER



## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCTION OFFICER (F) ABBOTTABAD

Phone No. 0992-342533, Fax No 0992-342314

#### Transfer order

As per approval of the worthy Director E&SE KPK Peshawar the following official is hereby transferred / adjusted in their own pay and grade in the interest of public service with immediate effect.

| S# | Name and designation | From                    | То         | Remarks      |
|----|----------------------|-------------------------|------------|--------------|
| 1. | Mst Zahida SPET      | GGPS Kunj               | GGHS No 2  | Vice S No. 2 |
| Ļ  |                      |                         | Abbottabad |              |
| 2  | Mst Nazia SPET       | GGHS No 2<br>Abbottabad | GGHS Kunj  | Vice S No. 1 |

#### Note:

- 1. No TA/DA is allowed.
- 2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

Sd

District Education Officer

Female Abbottabad

Endst No 4645-48/EB-VI

Dated 29.06.2024

- 1. District Education Officer Abbottabad.
- 2. District Monitering Officer Abbottabad.
- 3. ADIT EMIS Local Branch.
- 4. Principal concerned.
- 5. Official concerned.
- 6. Office file.

20.06.2024

District Education Officer

Female Abbottabad

7 × (H)

(8) -vutsesunA



### ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION соуеримент ор кнувер ракнтинкнур

No. 091-922553 Emall: escheenmistermentem Block-"A" Opposite MPA's Hostel, Civil Secretariat Peshawar THEMTRAGED



#### Daied Perhawar ihe 29th June, 2024

#### NOLLEICYLION

the posings adjustment orders to be made in connection with:-Department in large interest of the students with immediate effect and till further orders, except posting/uansfers of Teaching and supporting staff in Elementary & Secondary Education Session, the Competent Authority is pleased to impose complete han on all kinds of NO SO(SAADEASED) General Isolated the Connecticement of Academic

2. Appointment through Public Service Commission. 1. Management Cadre.

3. Promotion through PSB or DPCs.

d. Mutual transfer,

5. Court Cates.

SECRETARY TO GOUT, OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Endst: of even No. & Date

Copy forwarded to the:

1, PS to Minister for E&SEDeputifient.

2. Accountant General, Klayber Pakhtunkhwa, Perbawat. 3. The Director, E&SE Kbyber Pakhtunkhwa, Perbawat.

The Director, BAILS EASE Department

All District Educalion Officers (Male) Fernale) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Dinnici Accounts Officer Khyber Pakhunkhwa.

PS to Secretary E&SE Department.

9. PA to Additional Secretaries (Gen/Estab) E&SE Dedarment. PS to Special Secretaries (Estab/Develop) E&SE Depertment.

11. PA to Deputy Secretary (Adma) E&SE Department

23 Master File.

DEPUTY SECRETARY (ESTABLISHMENT)

EASE DEPARTMENT.

400× 90/50

#### VoiceOfHazara.com



**Posts** 

<

About

Videos

**Photos** 

More ▼



VoiceOfHazara.com

ابث آباد میں خواتین میچرز کے بلاجواز تبادلوں پر ایم پی اے مشتاق عنی کا سیکرٹری ایجوکیشن سے رابط۔ محکم تعلیم یں ہر قسم کے تبادلوں پر پابندی عائد کر دی گئے۔



#### GOVERNMENT OF KHYSER PAKHTUNKHWA ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Block-"A" Opposite MPA's Hostel, CIVII Secretariat Peshawar No. 091-9223533 Empli: ------



Dated Perhange the 29th June, 2024

#### KOTIFICATION

NO.SOS/MORASED/Gen/Mine/13-1/24). Consequent upon the commencement of Academic Session, the Competent Ambunity is pleased to impose complete ban on all kinds of puring transfers of Teaching and Supporting staff in Elementary & Secondary Education Department is large interest of the students with immediate effect and till faithful the posting/adjustment orders to be made in connection with:

- 1. Management Catre.
- 2. Appaintment through Public Service Co.
- 3. Promotion durough PSB or DPCs.
- 4. Mutual transfer.
- 5. Court Crass.

SECRETARY/10 COVE OF KHYBER PAKITUNKIWA

Rostst; of even No. & Date

Rowarded to the:

1. PS to Minister for EASIS Department.

2. Accounted General, Kircher Frichmokhwa, Peshawar.

3. The Director, EASIS Kircher Prichmokhwa, Peshawar.

4. The Directory EASIS Constraint.

5. All Directs Education Officers (Male/Remails) Kircher Pekhamakhwa.

6. Direct Accounts Officer Kircher Pekhamakhwa.

7. PS to Specially Edesis Department.

8. PS to Specially Edesis Department.

9. PA to Additional Sourceases (Generally Edesis Department.)

10. PA to Departy Secretary (Each) Edesis Department.

11. PA to Departy Secretary (Admin) Edesis Department.

12. Master Film.

29/06/2024 (NAVERD ULI AU SHAU) DEPUTY SECSETARY (ESTABLISHMENT)



**(5)** 🙀 36

7 comments 3 shares











Home

Video

Friends

Marketplace Notifications

Menu



## بخدمت جناب دانر يكثر صاحب المينثرى اينذ مكينثرى اجيوكيشن خيير بختو نخواه بشاور

Department Appeal under Seaction -3 of Right to Appeal Rules 1986 civil Servent Govt of Khyber Pakhtuntekhwa Peshawer issued by Deo (F)
Abbottabad

- المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية

- 1) كالمالات عيدة 10 كا 10 عن 10 المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية المالية
- روز و 2024 كالزار 1040-4040 كالمناب المناب 1040-4040 كالمناب المناب الم
- 3) برك كالدرواب الماري المنابط الت المجال فر المرابط المنابط المنابط
- 5) ید کورنست آف جیر پخونواه کی پایس کے منابق کمی بی نیر کا جادل فالی بست یک سنت کا منابات موجد جی ادر کی بی بی تبدیل کرے اس کی جگہ دومری مجر کافینات کرنے کی اجازت فیس ہے۔
  - 8) يدكراييلان كاتبادله بوسنتك راسغر ماليى <u>200</u>9 و كمر كأخلاف جادرة للمنسوفي ب-
  - 7) يكايطاند كاجاللا كن باكتان 1973 مكتيش 35 كيم سكا ظاف جادما تالم عال ب
- 8) یہ کہ اپیلانٹ کا جادلہ مول مرونٹ ایکٹ 1973ء کی سیش 10 کے بھی ظلاف ہے اگر GGHS کی میں تعینات SPET کے علی تعینات SPET کے خاند کی جاند اور لیالانٹ کو بنا دی اور لیالانٹ کو بنا دی را آسیل میں موال میں اور لیالانٹ کو بنا دی را آسیل ایک کو ندوی جائے اور لیالانٹ کو بنا دی را آسیل جائے۔

  د مائٹی ہے تو اسے فوال شہر کے گردونوا کے کمی کول میں تعینات کیا جائے۔
- و) يكاييانك كوتادل يبطينة كول وارك كيا ميا وردن ايلان ساس كاد منامع كالخالف المرافق والمرافق المنافل منوق

لمدااس عا برادان کا ایل کرهور تریو نی و انسترار و نوع 4645 کوشور آفر ما مای اور جماد و تستی ایل مذاکا فعالی به ما تا ای وقت یک دو دانسترار و که مطل قر ما ماسا ناده ایران سازی GGHS فیم 2 است آباد می است فرانش برای رکنها محم مداد فر ما امالی ب

> ازيد لي لي SPET ايران ت كورنمنث كراو بالى سكول تبر 2 ارست آباد 0313-5049323

> > 917/24



TRANSFER DROER

As per approval of worthy Director Elementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar, the following official is hereby transfer/adjusted in their own pay: 8 grade in the Interest of public Service with immediate effect

| S# | Name & Designation          | From         | То             | Remarks      |
|----|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| 1. | Mst Sajeela Nazeer<br>Qaria | GGHS Mallach | GGHS Jhangi    | Vice S.No 7  |
| 2. | Mst Uzma Shazia<br>, Qaria  | GGHS Thangi  | GG: IS Mallach | Vice S.No. 1 |

#### Note.

- I. No TA/DA is allowed.
- 2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned

-SGDISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

Endst: No.4641-44/EB-VI

Dated 29/06/2024,

Copy to the.

- 1. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad.
- 2. District Monitoring Officer Abbottabad.
- 3. AD IT I'MIS Local branch.
- 4. Principal concerned
- 5. Official concerned.
- 6. Office file

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

(51)

#### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FRMALE) ABBOTTABAD

| liamg@bedattodde.elameleeb | Ð,   | •        |
|----------------------------|------|----------|
| v16248-345233, 0992-342314 | 750  | Á        |
| 1 /2024                    | Dato | <b>*</b> |
| <i>1</i>                   | usi  | •        |



#### WITHDRAWAL ORDER

Trans: Qaria dated 29.06.2024 is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect in the best interest of public service.

5

District Education Officer (Female) Abbottabad

Annerture

18-9/Lh 18-81

Copy For Information to the:

L District Accounts Officer Abbottabad

2. District Monitoring Officer Abbottabad.

3. Budget & Accounts Officer Local Office.

4 Lucipul CCHS Iyangi Apportabud

2. Headmistress GGHS Mallach Abbottabad

6. Official Concerned. 7. Office file.

DY, District Education Officer

一方でです。下のでのつかいこれをかり



